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Christina Toibero 

From: Sernard. Dana <dbemartlQhOwardcountymd.p> 
Sent: Thursda~. Febru.ary 07. 2013 11:35 AM 
To: Chlislina Toibero 
Subject: RE: Building Perm~BI2003903 

Fo llow Up Flag: FOllow up 
Flag St;alut : ,­
Any legible, standard size Is line. Pta.ce my name somewhere on I~ plJn~ and drop the plan~ off to rhe secretary at the 
front counter. let her know thlll tho! plans you are dropping off should be forwarded to me. Iwil l not be In the offl(e 
on Friday. However, when I return on Monday I will reviewlhe plans .md gille you a call. 

from : Christina Toibero [rmoilto:ctuis4winwin@gmmi.comJ 

sent: ThuOOily, Ff!/:lru;try 07, 2013 11:21 AM 

To: Bernard, Dena 

Subject: RE: Building PermitBI2003903 


Ms. Bemard, 

I have received the updated plan s and the e>cisting home plans for tile property, I intend to have them printed today, is 
there a particular size sheet thaf you would prefer? f intend to drop fhese by youroffl(e tomorrow, do I need fO anach 
anything or idfontily iI1 some WI~ for you? 

Plea>e lef me know and fllank you for yourconllnued assistance . 

q,Chnstina Toibe ro 

~From : 8efNIrd, o"n" [mailto:dbernafdOhowardctluntyrnd.go...-J 
~Sent: Monday, February 04, 2013 10:2<1 AM 
-+-To: Christina Toibero 
';..l.. Subject: RE: Building PermltBl200390J 

2Mrs. Toibe.o, 

, • \ !lefore a final deciSion un be made abolfl your project we must receive the totll square footage of your e~jnlng hou!-f 
\,...'-J and proposed addlllOn. And the revl>ed proposed floor plans showil18 the revisioos fo.- the offices. The information th.at 
~ou have prlM<led from our web site states "How to ~sign a Resi<tential S<!ptic ~tem' and does not irn;lude the full 
~e.p"'nltion 01 ourcurrtnt code. Your .~tem i. over 4Oyt.rs old and clearly pas!.ed the normal life 01 a septic .ystem 

which is 10-30years. Which does not neces~rily mean that;1 is not in good condItion. So, let's move forward with your 
percolat ion testing and evaluate tM well on your property and )'Our septic system. So have your !-fptic coolfactor Kille 

o:-me a all and we an schedule your p"«;OlOlllon tesline· 

ZTh.ankl
:t' !>ana Bernard 

: \~_' ~._~.~T~.~_;;;;{j''"!'i'~''~'~''~.ri~5~'~'''~~~m~·,••"':;;;"';;jjU"""'"O,--------------------- ­'~;;:;~~"'~"
Sent: Monday, Ff!/:lru;try 04, 2013 9:2<1 AM 

0: 5emard, Dana 

SUbject: RE: BUilding PermitBl2003903 
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Bernard, Dana 

From: Bemard, o..... 
S.nl: Tuesday, June lB , 21)1311:12 AM 
To: 'Christina Tcibero' 
S ubject: RE: Building PermitSl2003903 · Toibero 
Attachm.n~: 12000 Scaggs"" Road· Letter.docIc 

Good Morning Mrs. Tolbero, 

I have ~ttached the corrected letter vou requestoro . The development you have completed so far hiS brought you to the 
lasl stage whi(:h is Ihe percoUtion certification stage. I must rt<:ommend th,at you submit a percolition certifiCition 
plan to record all development you have completed on the property. II you submit a percolation ce rtificat ion plan and It 
is approved, (whidl t am quite sure It will be) th is document will not have an expiration. Thi. document will also be Wiry 
valuable ifvou plan to ,ransferthe property. The pertolflion cert iflCallon plan will .how how much t h .. propef1y can be 
developed. And if a polent;,1 buyer wou ld like to e 'p;lnd, the Pf'rcol.J tion ce rtification plan will hao-.e your buver II the 
application suge. Without the percola tio n certifOCition plan the potent ial buyer will have to submit a percolat ion 
certificalion plan and COtJId possible de l.Jy anv construction from 6 months to a Yf'ar. This is only" recommend,Ulon and 
not i rftjuiremen1. IJ",t wanted to let you know what your option, are and how comple tin.g this slagI' will greatly 
increase vour house val ...... 

Have a Grut Oily l 
If you have "ny add itional questions don't hesitate to give me .lull. 
Very Nice Working wilh you 

Dan" Bernard 

From: Christina Toibero [maiIto:chrts4w1nl'llrlOgrYwlil .<;OO1 ] 
sent: HoncI.)y, May 13, 2013 12:59 PM 
To: Boemard, Dana 
Subject: RE: Building l'ermitBI2003903· Toibero 

Ms.6ernird, 

I will be withdrawing all permIt ilpplications fo' 12000 SCiggsvi11e Rd how ...... r before doing'" I would lIke 10 ha~ a 
correct!'d Ittte r for the certificat ion lest for wh ich wt p~id. I wou ld 'ppreci;l1e vour sending "n updated letter with the 
correction as 5tat.. d below. As I may be transferring the property I would ilso like to understand how long the 
certifici tion 's load for? 

Th~nk you fo, your time and isslmlnce with Ihls proce ... 

Olristj~ Tolbero 
301.807.g221 

From: Bem¥d, Dana (ma.i/to:dbemllrd@howardco<.lntymd.gov] 
sent: T~, March 19, 2013 9:31 AM 
To: 0wIstIna Tcibero 
Subject: RE: Building Permlt612003903 · Toibero 

Mn. To ibero, 

• 


http:ma.i/to:dbemllrd@howardco<.lntymd.gov


We discussed bringing your well up to grade and nOI drilling a new we ll. The informaHon in Ihe letter de$Cri~s the 
"'p&r~des needed . The report sheet unfortun ately has iln error on It . Only the dry well will need to be abandoned ilnd 
nol the well . II you have any additional que~tion' don't hesitate 10~ilTi me or give me iI cal l. 
Dana 

I. 

To: Dilna 
SUbject: RE; Building PermitS12003903· T~bero 

Dana. 

I w,nled 10 to)l,I[h bilse with yO)u to "","ify whelher or nol some Idditionallesling Is going 10 be required I ~al ty need 10 
know Ihis now and would appreciate your candor. 

I spoke with Jeff and he wanted 10 know if Iwas sure all we we re gol"lIO need ( 0) do was install the well pi~ beeau"" 
you had menlioned to him Ihe possibll;ty 01 a new well drilling? I am nol sure wllat this is aboul bUll realty need to 
have my ~swide open here and would apprl'<:iate it if you would let me know now If there Is potenlially somethiflj 
else that I am going to n~ to do . 

Please lHi ITt<! to email me orcall me on my cell 10 discuss if something else wl., be required beyond the well pipe & 
septic sy5tem installation. 

Thank yo ..., 

Christina Toi~'o 
Cell 301.807.8223 

";,i",,~ Permit8I2003903 

MOl. Toi~ro, 

I have rece~ the drawings and I have scheduled with Jeff of Hatfoeld'$ IO Pf'IC on your pro perty on Fe bruary 26. 20B. 
If you hive any additional questions don' t hesiUte to send me in e·mal" 

Sent: Tuesoay, 
To: 6em¥d, [).ena 
SUbject: RE: Building Permit812003903 

MS . Bernard. 

I wanted 10 follow up that you had rece ived the drawingst dropped olf In the office on 2/8, l he \\loma n thaltock lhem 
stat ed she was la~ing them direclly to your desk? Could you please let me know about how lir 01,11 you ue scheduled 
,0 I un undermnd when this might be movlns forward? , 



Thank yau, 
Christina Toibero 

SentFrom::,:~~::.~~~
To: Christina 
Subject: RE: 8ullding Pennit812003903 

Any legible, standi",:l slze is fine . PI...:;! my na~ 50mewhere on the pI;lns and drop the plans off to the $@cre taryatthe 
front (ounter. Let her know that the plans you are dropplfll off should be forwarded to me. I will not be In the offICe on 
frid.Jy , However, when I return on Monday I w ill review tIM! plans and give y<lu i ~~II. 

I,From: '!".,~ ':'",~~" 
Sent: Thursday, February 
To: Bernard, Dana 
SUbject: RE: 8ullding PermitflI2003903 

Ms. Bernard, 

I hrI<! received the updated plans and the existln, ho~ plans for the property. I Intend to ha~ them printed today, Is 
Ihere. partieular \-ize sheet tnat you would prefer? I intend to drop these by your office tomorrow, do I need to ilttach 
anythln, or ~ntlfy in some way for you? 

Please let me know and thank you to< your continued usistance. 

Cluistina Toibero 

Sent:From:,:~~~~;~:
To: Ch ri5tlrIb 
SUbJect: RE: 8undlng ~itSI2003903 

Mrs. ToltH1ro, 

Before a fina l dedsion can be made about your proiect we must .KeNe the total square footage of '«lur e. lst,ng house 
and propose4 add'tion. And the revised propose4 floor plans showing the revisions for the offices. The Informalion Ihat 
you have provided from our web site states " How to Deslsn i Residential Septic System" and d~s not Include the full 
explana tion of our current code. Yoursysttm is over 40 years old and de.....,. passed the normililife 01 a septic system 
which Is 20-30 years. Which does not necessarily ~iln that It Is not In good condition. So, let's move forward with your 
percolation testing and evaluate the well on your property and your septic system, So have your septic contr<KtOf live 
~ i call and we can schedule your percolation testi,.. 

Thanks 
Dana Bernard 

To: 
SUbJect: RE: 8uilding ~itS12003903 

Ms Bernard, 

, 




1 pulled this infonnulion and if the dooD on the rooms are the problem we are prepared 10 have them removed. 
as this is home o ffice space we do not require doors on the rooms. We are also prepared to add buill-ins into the 
rooms as lItte5sary to have them qualify as o ffice space. IlIave contacted my septic company and the current 
size of the installed tank is 1.250. I did see where the total $'I ft of the house is used to determine tank sizing. I 
would ask the queslion though if the lank has to be increased does that necessarily mean anything has to be 
done with tht rest of the system or is that whal the perc cert is for? Thank you for your lime and assistance in 
this matter. 

Christina Toibero 

i178 Colu.u,bi., G~t.w.y Drh'" Cohunb 
1-0110) 31J-2&l0 F"" 1-110Howard County 

roo 1-0110) JU·2J2J To ll F ..... Health Department 

P~t~r B~i1~ruon, M.D., M.P.H., H~""th O fCi(tr 

How to Dfs lgn a Rfsidfutiai SfPriC Sn'fl: 

TIlt follO"ing is II quick summary ohlle Howard COlblty re~ulalions conI 
dispos.1( sysl~. TIle re~lIrious are effecth'e as of 1311\1<1.1)' 1. 2007. Fo 
illfonl1.1tion consult tile Howard COlWty Code. Title 3.807 10 3.813. or cal 
Program at 4 10-313·1 ii L 

First delemlllle the \'ohUlle of wastewater tl1M wiU be (Ollilng from Ihe ho 
rougb eSTmmte. ;'\tId nOI an ex.1CI ,·ttltle. Use lite follo\\'Ul~ (onllul:. 10 dele 
Flow" \'oltune: 

J50 gol/ol/s x Number ofBedI"OOlIIs· ., Voillme o!Wrurewr. 

• A bedrooUL as defined ill Howard COlUUY Code 3.801. is :my sp3ce in ill 
dweUin~ \uut or accessory strucmre that is 90 SQuare feet or ~ealet in siz, 
prh";!Te sleeping arta. and has aT least one window and one interior door. 

From: Bern&rd, o"n., 

5efIt: Monday, J.lnUilry 
To: Christina Toibe:ro 
Subject: RE: Building PermitB1200390J 



First, I need to koow who is ha ndling Ihls project ~'u.." h~ve been eo rrespond1nc with tM: applicant, Mr. Yales_ Mrs. 
l oibl-ro, I will be glad to send you updates from here on OUI. Answers toycur comments will be in blue. 

• 	 Prior to submitting the application we were told to make sure we lubmilled prior to Jan 1 and if we did 
the new law would not be a factor either way. 

Information for grandfathering Is on our website, In order to be grandfathered in, vou must hve pUf(h ~Sed 

a septic permit before Dece mber 21" ,2012. Your applkation was 5ubmilled before the end of the vea r bill 
supporting documen ts was not submitted unt il December 21" and those documen ts were needed to mah a 
decision about your property_ And .. t th is t ime all documen ts needed to process your applicat ion has not been 
submitted. As stated in my December 19, 2012 I needed floor plans for the existing house and the proposed 
addition. on December 21" floor plans fo r the pr~osed addition was received In our office but we stili have 
not received floor plans for the existing house. Therefore, processing your application cannot occur without 
these supporting documents . 

• 	 Further, we are not add ing anv additional bedrooms to this structure we are only increasing the size of 
one bedroom and converting a ~ bath to a full bath in the bedroom section of the home. We are 
add ing an additional bathroom with some office and rec space over the pro posed garage, but I don't 
understand since we are not proposing addit ional bedrooms 0< a change to the septie whv thiS would 
apply. 

As I stated before, In order to give vou a final review ali suppo rting docume nts must be Submitted . The letter I 

sent on January 24, 2012 requested supporting documents so I can determine if yoo need to upgrade your 

system or not, It has not been determined. 


Thanks Mrs. lOibero 

I hope to hear from you soOn. 

Dana Be rnMd 

Env ironmenta l Spe~J alis ~ 


from : OIri5tlr.e Toibero 
Sent: 

Ms. Bernard, 

1~bmitted ttle percolation ~t1 ific~tion in Oeamber 2012. I was un~Wlre thilt we did not supp~all neeOed 
inlorm . ~ ion ~t ttle time the ~pplic"ion WIS presen~ed. Iha~ attached tho! documents that are readilv a\lailable and 1 
need to better understitnd uact~ what additional Information is needed If these do not mN!t Vourn~ds. 

Also, if yOu could darlfy-ycur sta tement •....Based on the Information you have presented so far it appears as If 
you will fan Into our category of the new laws Implemented January 1, 20ll. As of January 1, 20ll a person 
may not in5lall or have installed an On-sit e sewage disposal system IOSDS) unless the OSDS utilizes Best 
Available Technologv for any of the following: ­

• 




• 	 Prlor!o submitting the application we W1!re told to make sure we submitted prior to Jan 1 a"d If we did 
the new law would not be a factor either way. 

• 	 Further. we are not addln, any additional bedrooms to this structure we are only increasing the size of 
o"e bedroom and convertln, a )i bath to a full bath in the bedroom seaion of the home. We are 
addin, an additional bathroom with some office and ree space over the proposed garage, b ...t I don't 
... nderstand since we are "ot proposin, additional bedrooms or a chan,e to the septi( why this would 
apply. 

Thank yo ... for your time. 

Christ ina Toibero 

"~~~,:' ~w,:"";~.'~':tes rmoil!;o;wad!!yl'ttsAAQyahoo.coml ~ , December 20, 2012 <I;S9 PM 

Mr. Yates. I have attached a letter which contains information needed to process your building permit. [fyou 
have any questions, please don't ilesitale to gi"c me a cali. 

DanaBemard 
HO ....lIrd County Health Depart!ll('nt 

• 




• • 

Bernard, Dana 

From: Bernard. Dana 
54nl; Monday. January 28, 2013 11:25 AM 
To: 'O u;s6n. Toibem' 
Subject: RE: Building Permrt812003903 

First. I nHd to know who is handling this pro~t because I hio~ ~n corre5PQndill8 with the applkilnt, Mr. Yales.. Mrs. 
Toil!Ho, I will be glad to send yOU updates from here on out. Answers to your comments win be in blue. 

• 	 Prior to submitting the application we were told to make sure we submitted prior to Jan 1 and if we did 
the new law would not be a loleta, either way. 

Information for grandfathering is on our website. In order to be grandfathered in, you must have purcnased 

• sept ic pe rmit be fore December 21" , 2012 , Your application was SI,Ibm itted before the e nd of the year but 
suppo rting documents was not submitted un til December 21" and those documents were needed to make Oil 

decision about your property. And at this t ime all documents needed to process vour ilppllca t ion has not been 
submitted . As staled in my December 19, 2012 I needed floor plans for the e~ist ing house and the proposed 
addition. On ~tember 21" floor plans for the proposed addition was received in our office but we st ill ha V1! 
not received fl oor plans for the e~lstingl>ouse. Therefore, proceS!;ing you r a pplicat ion C3nnot occur witllout 
these supporting docume nts. 

• 	 Further, we are not adding any additional bedrooms to tills structure we are only increasing the size of 
one bedroom and converting a % batllio a full batllin the bedroom section of tile Ilome. We are 
adding an additional batllroom witll some office and rec space over the proposed garage, but I don 't 
understand since we are not proposing addit ional bedrooms or a change to the septic why this would 
apply. 

As I stated before, In order to give you a final review all supporting documents must be submitted. The letter I 
sent on January 24, 2012 requested supporting documents so I can determine If you need to upgrade your 
system or not. It has not be en determitled. 

Th.mks Mrs. Toibero 
I hope to hear from you soon. 
Oana Bernard 
EnVironmenta l Specialist II 

From: Ovistlna Toibero [mallto:chrisiwlnwin@gmall.com] 
Sent: Frtday, January 25, 2013 ~:16 PM 
To: Bernard, Dana 
Cc: wadeyates69Oyahoo.com 
Subject: FW: BuIlding PermltSI2003903 

M$. Be rnard, 

, 


http:wadeyates69Oyahoo.com
mailto:mallto:chrisiwlnwin@gmall.com


. . 
I submllted th percolation certification in December 20ll. I was unaware tNot_ did nol supply all needed 
Information" the lime the application was presented. lluve "ffiH;hed the documents thala'e readily available and I 

need 10 better understand e."ctfy whal additional information is need"" if lhe... do not m.",1 your nl!eds. 

AI$O, llvou could clarify your statement -._.Based on the information you have presented w far It appears as jf 
you will fallinlo our category of the new laws implemented January 1, 2013. As of January 1, 2013 a person 
mlly not insull or have installed an on-site sewage disposal system (OSOS) unless the OSDS utililes Best 
Availab le TKhnology for any of Ihe following: • 

• 	 Prior to submitting the application we were told to make sure we submitted prior 10 Jan 1 and jf we did 
the new law would not be a factor either way. 

• 	 Further. we ~re not adding any additional bedrooms to this structure we ~re onlv increasing the Sill' of 
one bedroom and converting a ~ bath to a full bath in the bedroom section of the home. We are 
adding an additional bathroom with some office and rec space over the proposed garage, but I don't 
understand since we are not proposing additional bedrooms or a change to the septic why this would 

applv· 

Thank you for your time. 

Christ ina Toibero 

from: WMe V~tes (m.!l llto:wadeyates69@vahoo.comj 
Sent: ThursOOV, De<:ember 20, 2012 4:59 PM 
To: ch rls4wlnwlnCgmai l. com 
Subject: Fw: Building PermitB12003903 

- Forwarded 

Mr. Yates. I have anachcd a letter which contaill5 information nccdc:d to process your building permit If >'ou 
have any questions, please: don"1 hesitate 10 give me a call. 

Dana Bernard 
Howard Counly Health Department 

, 


http:chrls4wlnwlnCgmail.com


Bureau of Environmental Health p i 	e.w' 

R 

117\1 CoIumbio 60......1 a.t.e. (0_. MCll1G06-2147 


Moin: UO)-JU..l640 I f.,. : U IHU·:/f.", 

TOO U().]1)..131J I Toll F_l~·31WlOO


Il oward Countv 	 WWW,OcheM/1.0f, 
F~www.'-b<>o~-<omIhocoho.~h--:-c; Health I kpartl~cnt 

Twit!..., tIO...._~.~ 

Mau•• J. Rossman, M.D., Ad!!" Healtt. OffICer 

DATE; December 19, 2012 

TO: 	 Yates Home Improvements, Inc. 
C/o Wade Yates- Via E-mail: W;tt!eYates69@1yahoo.COM 

RE: 	 Building Permit' 812003903 
12000 SCagsville Road 
Fulton, Maryland 20759 

Mr. Yates, 

Our department cannot verity percolation IMling has been completed on V'Jur 
property and a septil; easement has been established. Percolation testing will be 
required by the Howard County Health Department. After percolat ion testing is 
completed, iI percolation cert ification plan will be ' !!iluired to update you r records ilnd 
process your buildinll permit , 

The Howard County Code (sec.3.0808) requires a Percolation Certiflcatlon Plan for an 
increase In living space of 25«hq. ft. This plan delineates the existinll septic reseNe area 
and reflects My proposed chMge5 to the property. Requirements for thiS plan and 
percolation testing can be found on o ...r web site: www.h.health.orl!.Prlor to building 
permit approval, an appro~ Percolation Certi fication Plan is required. Once you have 
completed percolation testing and submitted your Percolation Certification Plan and It is 

approved, it can serve as your building plan. 

In addition, floor plans for the proposed addition and forthe existinll house must be 
submitted for review. A revised building plan showing the exact location of the exi5tinll 
strudures such as wells, septic easements, !;tptic reserve areas, imd other sept ic system 
comporlents such as septic tank, dry wells and distribution bo~es must be submitted. 
Your building permit will be placed · on hold" until all Health ~Pt. requirement! are 
mel. If you have any quest ions or correspondence, I can be reached at the above 
address or by telephone at (410) 313-2775. 

~UIIY 

oanaBer~ 
Environmental Sanitarian II 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Phone (410) 313-2775 
E-mail : QBernard@howardco\!ntymd.&oy 

cc: Well & Septic program file 

mailto:QBernard@howardco\!ntymd.&oy
www.h.health.orl!.Prlor
mailto:W;tt!eYates69@1yahoo.COM
www.'-b<>o~-<omIhocoho.~h
http:WWW,OcheM/1.0f


Bureau of Environmental Health #<i"'< 

~
 
7178 Co,"mbWI Got ...." Dri\to, Corumbi.o. MD 11{)46·'147 


Main: 410)'31~2640 I f." 41Q-lU-l64a 

roo 41()-313-2123 I Toll Fr<. l-a66-11HilOO


I-Ioward County www,I>o:;M. ~h.Of' 

Fouboo~: www.r:oc.book,<om/h<xoh"~h \ Health Department 
Twit.." How.«ICoHu lthDep 

Maura J. Ros.ma n, M .D., Acti", Health OffICe r 

DATE: January 24, 2013 

TO: Yates Home Improvements, Inc. 
C/o Wade Yales (Applicant) 
Via E-mail: WadeYal es69@yahoo.com 

RE: Building Permit # B12oo3903 

Mr. Yates; 

I ha~e received floor plans for the proposed addition and other supporting documents. 
However, I am still wailing for the floor plans for the exist ing house to comple te my 
review. All reviews must be completed prior to percolation test ing. My final review will 
help to determine the sizing of the system needed to support you r eKisting house and 
proposed addition. Based on the information you have presented so far it appears as if 
you will fall into our category of the new laws implemented January I, 2013. As of 
January I, 2013 a person may not install or have Installed an on-site sewage disposal 
system (05D5) unless t he 05D5 utilizes Best Available Technology for any of the 
following: 

1. New construction in either the Chesapeake Bay Watershed or the Atlantic Coast 
watershe d; 

2. New const ruction in any wate rshed of a nitrogen impaire d body of wate r; or 

3. A replacement system to serve a prope rty in the Chesapeake Bay criti cal area or the 
Atlantic Coasta l critical a reas. 

After the final review you may be required to install if your property falls under the 
category of new construction whlch includes the construction of an 05D5 for a new 
home or non-reS idential building. New const ruction also includes any altera t ion to an 
e~isting home t hat requires a building permit review by the Health Department and the 
exist ing OSD5 is not adequate and needs to be upgraded. Additions where the existing 
OSDS is adequate will not require the installation of Best Available Technology. The 
review of the existing 05D5 includes the following: 

1. Tank adequately Sized and of water tight construction; 

2. Absorption system Is adequately sized; and 

3. System Is properly designed and not a publ ic health concern. 

mailto:es69@yahoo.com
www.r:oc.book,<om/h<xoh"~h
http:www,I>o:;M.~h.Of


· . 


Please see the Howard County Hl'alth Department website, Buruu of Environmental 

Health Well and Septk Program page for a link to the Ma ......land Department of the 

Environment list of approved BAT systems. There is also a lirlk to Informallon on the Bay 
Restoration Fund; however BRF funding Is currently not available for new construction. 
BAT site plan requirements are available on the SlImE' page. 

Your building permit will be placed · on hold" unt il all Howard COunty Health 

Department requi rements are met. If you have any questions or correspondence, I can 

be reached at the above address or by telephone at (410) 313-2775. 


tr:;~~
Dalla Bernard, REHS/RS 
Environmental Specialist II 

Bureau of Environmental Health 

Well and Septic Program 
Phone (410)313-2775 
E-mail: DBerMrd@ho .....ardcountvmd.goy 

«; Well & septic pfogri'm file 


















